FEDERAL BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION
H-8/4, ISLAMABAD

NO.4-14/FBISE/RES/CALENDAR/ 2HE 2o Scptember, 2017

CIRCULAR

It is notified for information of all concerned that FBISE Calendar for the year

2015 to 2020 has been revised. Copy of Revised Calendar is enclosed herewith for

§

compliance.

( ZULFIQAR ALI RIZVI )
Director Rescarch
DISTRIBUTION: e
APS to Chairman
The Secretary, FBISE
The Data Processing Manager, FBISE
The Director Research, FBISE
The Director Academic, FBISE
The Controller of Examinations (Secrecy), FBISE
The Controller of Examinations (Conduct), FBISE
The Director (OWC), FBISE
The System Analystw'with the request to upload it on FBISE website
The Directors Physical Education (Male & Female), FBISE
Chat Room, FBISE
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DESIGNATION

Chairman

Secretary

Dircctor Rescarch

Controller of Exams Conducit
Coniroller of Exams Secrecy
Director Academics

Direcior OWC

CONTACT

PHONE NO.
051-9269500-1
051-9269502
051-9269504
051-9269506
051-9269508
051-9269510
051-9269512

FAX NO.

051-9269560
051-9269503
051-9269505
051-9269507
051-9269509
051-9269511
051-9269513

EMAIL ADDRESS
chairman@fbise.edu.pk
secretary(@fbise.edu.pk
director@fbise.edu.pk
controller.c@{bisc.edu.pk
controller.s@fhise.cdu.pk
director.a(@fbise.edu.pk
directorowcfbise.edu.pk

Federal Board of Intermediate and Secondary
Education, Sector H-8/4, Islamabad

FBISE CALENDAR
FOR

THE YEARS 2015-2020

OUR MISSION

To contribute towards the progressive attainment of national aims and
objectives of education at the Secondary and Higher Secondary levels
within the country and abroad through a fair, transparent and efficient
examination system, with a futuristic vision, under overall control of
the Ministry of Education & Trainings and in close collaboration with

other Boards of Education.



ACADEMIC CALENDAR

FBISE CALENDAR FOR THE YEARS 2015 - 2020

Admission |Receiptof [Issuance of [Receipt of Submission [Commencement |Declaration [Approximate [Submission |Issuance of |Commencement |Receipt of Declaration |Approximat|Medal and
of Students |Registration |Registration |Applications |of Admission|of Annusl Exams |of Results |period of of Merit List |of Supply Applications |of Results |e period of |Prize
in Return Card for Forms for of Annual [rechecking of |Admission Exams for Merit of Supply |rechecking |Distribution
Institutions Combinstion |Annual Exams Answer Scripts |Forms for Scholarship  |[Exams of Answer |Ceremony
of Subjects  |Exams Supply Scripts
Exams
SS8C st April o [Upto 15th Upto 15th From !st week |Upto last Theory: From 1.ast week of | Within 30 days  |Upto st After 2nd week of Afier Last week of [Within 30 |During the
15th May  [June August of April w week of Ist/2ad week of  [fune uf reeeipt of’ weeh of July jeompletion  |Septentber Noatification of {November  |days of mnth of
3lstJuly November  [March to 2id application ol Merit List receiptol  [December
week of April rechecking application
Practical: 2nd week process
of April 10 Ist
weck of Mav
HSSC jUpto 25th  [Upto 25th Upto 15th From 3rd From Ist Theory: From 1™ week of  |Within 30 days |Upto 3rd After Last week of Afler Last week of [Within 30 {During the
August Scptember  [November  |week of weck of Ist’2nd week of  [August of receipt of week of completion  {October Notification of [December  |davs of month of
August to 31st |December o |April 1o 3rd week application August of Merit List receipt of  [December
(xctober last week of  |of May rechecking application
December  [Practical: From 3cd process
week of May (o 3rd
weck of June
CO-CURRICULAR CALENDAR TRAINING CALENDAR
i. Qira’at, Na'at, Speeches (English & Urdu) |Meetings of Sports i. Inter Directorate (Schools) Sports Tournaments Annual Sports Prize Training of Training of Examiners

and National Song Competition at SSC and
HSSC levels

Science Exhibition Competition at HSSC
level

Committees and Draws

ii. Inter Collegiate Sports Tournaments

iii. One or more eveats of All Pakistan Inter Boards Tournament

iv. One or more events participation in sil Pakistan knter Boards
Tournsments

Distribution Ceremony

Supervisory Staff

and Head Examiners

During the month ol November

Upto 3rd week of August

September to I“ebruary

First week of March

March

During the month of

During the month of April
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