FEDERAL BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION H-8/4, ISLAMABAD

NO.4-14/FBISE/RES/CALENDAR/ 218

September, 2017

CIRCULAR

It is notified for information of all concerned that FBISE Calendar for the year 2015 to 2020 has been revised. Copy of Revised Calendar is enclosed herewith for compliance.

(ZULFIQAR ALI RIZVI)

Director Research

DISTRIBUTION:

- 1. APS to Chairman
- 2. The Secretary, FBISE
- 3. The Data Processing Manager, FBISE
- 4. The Director Research, FBISE
- 5. The Director Academic, FBISE
- 6. The Controller of Examinations (Secrecy), FBISE
- 7. The Controller of Examinations (Conduct), FBISE
- 8. The Director (OWC), FBISE
- 9. The System Analyst with the request to upload it on FBISE website
- 10. The Directors Physical Education (Male & Female), FBISE
- 11. Chat Room, FBISE

FBISE CALENDAR

FOR

THE YEARS 2015-2020

CONTACT

DESIGNATION	PHONE NO.	FAX NO.	EMAIL ADDRESS
Chairman	051-9269500-1	051-9269560	chairman@fbise.edu.pk
Secretary	051-9269502	051-9269503	secretary@fbise.edu.pk
Director Research	051-9269504	051-9269505	director@fbise.edu.pk
Controller of Exams Conduct	051-9269506	051-9269507	controller.c@fbise.edu.pk
Controller of Exams Secrecy	051-9269508	051-9269509	controller.s@fbise.edu.pk
Director Academics	051-9269510	051-9269511	director.a@fbise.edu.pk
Director OWC	051-9269512	051-9269513	directorowc@fbise.edu.pk

Federal Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Sector H-8/4, Islamabad



OUR MISSION

To contribute towards the progressive attainment of national aims and objectives of education at the Secondary and Higher Secondary levels within the country and abroad through a fair, transparent and efficient examination system, with a futuristic vision, under overall control of the Ministry of Education & Trainings and in close collaboration with other Boards of Education.

FBISE CALENDAR FOR THE YEARS 2015 - 2020

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

		Receipt of Registration Return	Registration Card	Receipt of Applications for Combination of Subjects		of Annual Exams	of Results of Annual	period of rechecking of Answer Scripts	of Admission	Merit List	Exams	Receipt of Applications for Merit Scholarship	of Results of Supply Exams	of Answer Scripts	
SSC	1st April to 15th May		Upto 15th August	From 1st week of April to 31st July	Upto last week of November	Theory: From 1st/2nd week of March to 2nd week of April Practical: 2nd week of April to 1st week of May	June	Within 30 days of receipt of application	Upto 1st week of July	After completion of rechecking process	1	After Notification of Merit List	Last week of November	days of	During the month of December
1	Upto 25th August	•	November	week of August to 31st October	week of December to		August	Within 30 days of receipt of application	week of August	After completion of rechecking process	October			days of	During the month of December

CO-CURRICULAR CALENDAR

i. Qira'at, Na'at, Speeches (English & Urdu) and National Song Competition at SSC and			Annual Sports Prize Distribution Ceremony	Training of Supervisory Staff	Training of Examiners and Head Examiners
HSSC levels ii. Science Exhibition Competition at HSSC level	l .	iii. One or more events of All Pakistan Inter Boards Tournament iv. One or more events participation in all Pakistan Inter Boards Tournaments	1		
	Upto 3rd week of August	September to February	First week of March	During the month of March	During the month of April

TRAINING CALENDAR